Sponsor: Administration



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 19-41

Acceptance of Gift – Police Department

WHEREAS,

The Franklin Police Department has received a generous donation of \$7,004.13 from the Franklin Blue Coat Club to be used at the discretion of the Franklin Police Department toward any public event or items it may need at any given time.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Police Department gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used by the Franklin Police Department to be used at the discretion of the department toward any public events or items it may need at any given time.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:	, 2019	VOTED:	
		UNANIMOUS:	
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:		YES:	NO:
		ABSTAIN:_	ABSENT:
Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk		RECUSED:	
		Glenn Jones, Clerk	
		Franklin Town Council	